## **BYLAW 2178-24**

A BYLAW OF THE TOWN OF STETTLER, PROVINCE OF ALBERTA TO AMEND BYLAW NO. 2060-15 OF THE SAID TOWN.

WHEREAS pursuant to the provisions of the Municipal Government Act, Revised Statutes of Alberta, 2000, Chapter M-26 and amendments thereto.

THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF STETTLER IN COUNCIL ASSEMBLED ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. That Schedule "A" of Bylaw 2060-15 shall be and is hereby amended as follows:
  - (a) That Lot D, Block 1, Plan 4911RS & Lot B, Block 1, Plan 529MC be rezoned from DC4: Direct Control Urban Reserve District to DC3: Direct Control Commercial Neighborhood District
- 2. That this Bylaw shall take force and effect upon the date of final passing thereof.

READ a first time this day of A.D	0. 2024.
NOTICE OF ADVERTISEMENT published	&
Public Hearing heldat	7:00 P.M.
READ a second time this day of	A.D. 2024.
READ a third time and finally passed this d	ay ofA.D. 2024.
	Mayor
	Assistant CAO
	ASSISIANI CAO

## Schedule A

## Proposed Rezoning





LEGEND	
	DC4: Direct Control Urban Reserve District
	DC3: Direct Control Commercial Neighborhood District
	C2: Commercial Highway
	P: Public Use
	7002 & 7010 – 50 Avenue